Official Basketball Box Score
Peabody vs Middleton
03/19/05 3 PM at Murphy Center, Murfreesboro, Tenn.

VISITORS: Peabody 27-10

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Ashburn, Mack....... * 2-11 0-9 0-0 O 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 1 30
12 Fields, Destrick.... * 2-9 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 4 4 1 7 0 1 32
22 Brown, Tyreece...... * 1-7 0-2 0-2 2 5 7 2 2 1 2 0 2 22
34 Doaks, Nicchaeus.... * 5-10 0-2 9-12 4 10 14 3 19 2 2 3 0 31
42 Ramsey, Greg........ * 6-11 3-4 1-1 3 3 6 4 16 0 4 0 2 27
21 Yancy, Robert....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 1 0O 1 1 0 1 4
31 Miller, Raphael..... 2-3 0-0 0-0 0o 3 3 0 4 0 1 0 0 14

TEAM. « ¢t ittt ieieeee e 3 1 4 1

Totals..eeeeeeeeeon. 18-51 3-18 10-15 13 26 39 16 49 6 20 4 7 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 9-23 39.1% 2nd Half: 9-28 32.1% Game: 35.3% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 0-6 0.0% 2nd Half: 3-12 25.0% Game: 16.7% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 3-6 50.0% 2nd Half: 7-9 77.8% Game: 66.7% 2
HOME TEAM: Middleton 31-6

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
25 Hunt, Leon.......... *  1-7 0-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 4 31
31 williams, Monterrio. * 3-10 2-2 1-3 1 3 4 2 9 5 o6 1 3 27
33 Smith, Chris........ *  4-8 0-0 0-1 2 0 2 1 8 0 0 O 0 21
35 Murden, Marg........ * 6-10 0-0 5-8 2 4 6 2 17 2 4 0 2 31
55 McKinnie, Jamichael. * 5-7 0-0 2-3 1 3 4 5 12 1 3 0 1 13
15 Donis, Manuel....... 1-1 1-1 0-0 0O 0 O 0 3 0 0 0 O 5
21 Tate, Johnny........ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0O 0 O 1 0O 0 1 0 1 4
43 McKinnie, Allen..... 0-1 0-1 1-2 1 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
45 Hart, Darius........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0o 2 2 2 0O 0 0 0 O 3
53 Buggs, Chris........ 1-3 0-0 2-4 0O 3 3 4 4 1 1 0 1 16

TEAM. .ttt et ieieee e e 4 4

Totals..ueueeeeeeeeon. 21-49 3-9 11-21 8 23 31 18 56 10 17 2 12 160
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 10-23 43.5% 2nd Half: 11-26 42.3% Game: 42.9% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-3 33.3% 2nd Half: 2-6 33.3% Game: 33.3% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 3-6 50.0% 2nd Half: 8-15 53.3% Game: 52.4% 4
Officials: Charles Freeman, Mickey Hogsed, William Byrd
Technical fouls: Peabody-Doaks, Nicchaeus. Middleton-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Peabody. .ot iii ittt 6 15 7 21 - 49
Middleton.......ouiiiiiiiiin.. 17 7 14 18 - 56

All Tournament Team

2005 ALL-TOURNEY TEAM: AARON DUKE-EZ HARDING, JOE LACKEY-EZ
HARDING, DANIEL DOYLE-WAYNE CO, MONTERRIO WILLIAMS-MIDDLETON,
CHRIS SMITH-MIDDLETON, MACK ASHBURN-PEABODY, NICCHAEUS DOAKS-
PEABODY, MARQ MURDEN-MIDDLETON (MVP), JAMICHAEL MCKINNIE-
MIDDLETON, GREG RAMSEY-PEABODY



Play-By-Play
Peabody vs Middleton

03/19/05 3 PM at Murphy Center, Murfreesboro,

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Middleton

MISSED 3 PTR by Hunt, Leon

STEAL by Hunt, Leon
MISSED JUMPER by McKinnie, Jamichael

STEAL by Murden, Marg

MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio
REBOUND (OFF) by Smith, Chris

GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Chris

MISSED FT SHOT by Smith, Chris

GOOD! JUMPER by McKinnie, Jamichael

ASSIST by Williams, Monterrio

GOOD! FT SHOT by McKinnie, Jamichael
TURNOVR by Williams, Monterrio

TURNOVR by McKinnie, Jamichael

REBOUND (DEF) by McKinnie, Jamichael
GOOD! LAYUP by Smith, Chris [FB/PNT]

STEAL by Hunt, Leon
FOUL by Williams, Monterrio
TURNOVR by Williams, Monterrio

STEAL by Williams, Monterrio
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio

FOUL by Smith, Chris
REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Monterrio

GOOD! JUMPER by Murden, Marqg
ASSIST by Williams, Monterrio

TURNOVR by Murden, Marq

FOUL by Hunt, Leon

REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Monterrio
TIMEOUT media

GOOD! JUMPER by McKinnie, Jamichael
ASSIST by Williams, Monterrio

FOUL by McKinnie, Jamichael

REBOUND (DEF) by Murden, Marqg

GOOD! LAYUP by McKinnie, Jamichael [FB/PNT]

ASSIST by Murden, Marg
FOUL by McKinnie, Jamichael

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
TURNOVR by Williams, Monterrio

REBOUND (DEF) by Murden, Marg
MISSED JUMPER by Murden, Marqg

GOOD! JUMPER by Hunt, Leon [PNT]
ASSIST by Williams, Monterrio

TIME

Tenn.

SCORE MAR
2-0 2
2-2 1
4-2 2
5-2 3
7-2 5
9-2 7

11-2 9

13-2 11

13-4 9

15-4 11

VISITORS: Peabody

REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Tyreece
TURNOVR by Fields, Destrick

BLOCK by Doaks, Nicchaeus
REBOUND (DEF) by Ramsey, Greg
TURNOVR by Ashburn, Mack

FOUL by Ashburn, Mack

REBOUND (DEF) by Fields, Destrick
GOOD! JUMPER by Ashburn, Mack

FOUL by Ramsey, Greg
TURNOVR by Brown, Tyreece
TURNOVR by (TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack

TURNOVR by Fields, Destrick

TURNOVR by Fields, Destrick

REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Tyreece

MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack

TIMEOUT 30sec
TURNOVR by Ramsey, Greg

MISSED JUMPER by Fields, Destrick

MISSED 3 PTR by Doaks, Nicchaeus
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by Doaks, Nicchaeus

MISSED JUMPER by Ramsey, Greg

MISSED JUMPER by Fields, Destrick

BLOCK by Doaks, Nicchaeus
REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus
GOOD! LAYUP by Brown, Tyreece [PNT]



FOUL by Murden, Marqg

REBOUND (DEF) by Buggs, Chris
GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Chris

MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Chris
REBOUND (OFF) by Murden, Marg
MISSED JUMPER by Murden, Marg

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Middleton

TURNOVR by Buggs, Chris

MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio

FOUL by Buggs, Chris

GOOD! 3 PTR by Donis, Manuel
ASSIST by Buggs, Chris

STEAL by Hunt, Leon

TURNOVR by Murden, Marqg

GOOD! JUMPER by Murden, Marqg [PNT]

MISSED FT SHOT by Buggs, Chris
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Buggs, Chris

MISSED JUMPER by Murden, Marg

MISSED JUMPER by Tate, Johnny

FOUL by Buggs, Chris

REBOUND (DEF) by Hart, Darius
MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Chris

MISSED JUMPER by Hunt, Leon

STEAL by Tate, Johnny
FOUL by Tate, Johnny
TURNOVR by Tate, Johnny

FOUL by Hart, Darius

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Middleton 17,

00
53
53
44
22
22
04
04
00
00

TIME

Peabody 6

H
H

13
11

SCORE MAR

17-8

17-9
17-10
20-10

20-12

22-12
22-14

23-14

23-16

23-18

juniia siggas}

jas]

H
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MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack

GOOD! LAYUP by Ramsey, Greg [PNT]
ASSIST by Doaks, Nicchaeus

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus

VISITORS: Peabody
TURNOVR by Doaks, Nicchaeus

STEAL by Brown, Tyreece

MISSED JUMPER by Ramsey, Greg
REBOUND (OFF) by Brown, Tyreece
MISSED JUMPER by Brown, Tyreece
REBOUND (OFF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus
GOOD! JUMPER by Doaks, Nicchaeus

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus

GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus

TURNOVR by Fields, Destrick

GOOD! LAYUP by Doaks, Nicchaeus [PNT]
ASSIST by Ashburn, Mack

GOOD! DUNK by Doaks, Nicchaeus [PNT]
ASSIST by Fields, Destrick
FOUL by Doaks, Nicchaeus

TURNOVR by Miller, Raphael

REBOUND (DEF) by Miller, Raphael
GOOD! LAYUP by Miller, Raphael [PNT]
ASSIST by Yancy, Robert

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus
MISSED LAYUP by Doaks, Nicchaeus
REBOUND (OFF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus

TIMEOUT MEDIA
MISSED FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus

REBOUND (DEF) by Ramsey, Greg
GOOD! JUMPER by Doaks, Nicchaeus [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus
TURNOVR by Fields, Destrick

MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack
REBOUND (OFF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus

FOUL TECHNCL by Doaks, Nicchaeus
FOUL by Doaks, Nicchaeus

MISSED FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

MISSED FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus
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T

H

H

H
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4
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REBOUND (DEF)

MISSED JUMPER by Ramsey,

by Miller, Raphael

Greg

STEAL by Ramsey,
MISSED JUMPER by Fields,
REBOUND (OFF) by Ramsey,
GOOD! JUMPER by Ramsey,

Greg

Destrick
Greg
Greg [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Ramsey, Greg

STEAL by Ramsey, Greg

VISITORS: Peabody

REBOUND
TURNOVR by Fields,

(DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus

Destrick

MISSED 3 PTR by Brown,
REBOUND (OFF) by Brown,
GOOD! JUMPER by Ashburn,

Tyreece
Tyreece
Mack

REBOUND (DEF)

by Fields, Destrick

TURNOVR by Doaks, Nicchaeus

BLOCK by Doaks,
REBOUND (DEF) by Ashburn,
MISSED JUMPER by Fields,

Nicchaeus
Mack
Destrick

REBOUND
GOOD!

(DEF) by Miller,
JUMPER by Doaks,

Raphael
Nicchaeus [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus

Nicchaeus
Mack
Greg

Greg

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks,

MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn,
REBOUND
GOOD!

(OFF) by Ramsey,
JUMPER by Ramsey,

MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack

REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by Fields, Destrick

MISSED JUMPER by Miller, Raphael

TURNOVR by Ramsey, Greg

MISSED JUMPER by Doaks, Nicchaeus

TIMEOUT 30sec

TURNOVR by Fields, Destrick

GOOD! FT SHOT by Murden, Marqg 01:07 24-18
MISSED FT SHOT by Murden, Marqg 01:07
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 01:07
MISSED 3 PTR by Tate, Johnny 01:00
01:00
00:46
REBOUND (DEF) by Hart, Darius 00:46
TURNOVR by Williams, Monterrio 00:24
00:23
00:20
00:20
00:17 24-20
FOUL by Hart, Darius 00:17
00:17 24-21
TURNOVR by Murden, Marqg 00:01
00:00
Middleton 24, Peabody 21
3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Middleton TIME SCORE
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio 07:46
REBOUND (OFF) by Smith, Chris 07:46
MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Chris 07:44
07:44
07:30
STEAL by McKinnie, Jamichael 07:29
GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Chris 07:23 26-21
06:46
06:46
06:40 26-23
MISSED LAYUP by Murden, Marg 06:26
06:26
06:12
MISSED JUMPER by McKinnie, Jamichael 06:03
06:03
06:01
05:50
REBOUND (DEF) by Hunt, Leon 05:50
MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Chris 05:41
05:41
05:18 26-25
FOUL by McKinnie, Jamichael 05:18
05:18 26-26
MISSED 3 PTR by Hunt, Leon 05:12
05:12
04:54
04:54
04:49 26-28
TIMEOUT 30sec 04:41
GOOD! LAYUP by McKinnie, Jamichael [PNT] 04:37 28-28
ASSIST by Murden, Marqg 04:37
04:21
BLOCK by Williams, Monterrio 04:21
04:18
FOUL by McKinnie, Jamichael 04:08
03:58
BLOCK by Hunt, Leon 03:58
REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Monterrio 03:54
GOOD! JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio [PNT] 03:50 30-28
03:17
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM) 03:17
TIMEOUT media 03:14
GOOD! LAYUP by Buggs, Chris [PNT] 03:05 32-28
02:54
STEAL by Murden, Marqg 02:53
TURNOVR by McKinnie, Allen 02:45
02:27
REBOUND (DEF) by McKinnie, Allen 02:27
GOOD! JUMPER by Murden, Marg 02:17 34-28
ASSIST by Williams, Monterrio 02:17
02:08
01:59
01:59

FOUL by Fields, Destrick



TURNOVR by Hunt, Leon

FOUL by Buggs, Chris

REBOUND (DEF) by McKinnie, Allen
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio
REBOUND (OFF) by McKinnie, Allen
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio

REBOUND (DEF) by Murden, Marqg

MISSED 3 PTR by Hunt, Leon

REBOUND (OFF) by Williams, Monterrio
GOOD! 3 PTR by Williams, Monterrio
GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Monterrio
STEAL by Hunt, Leon

MISSED 3 PTR by Hunt, Leon

0l:
0l:
01l:
01:
01:
0l:
0l:
01:
0l:
01l:
0l:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Middleton 38,

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Middleton

GOOD! 3 PTR by Williams, Monterrio

STEAL by Buggs, Chris
TURNOVR by Williams, Monterrio

STEAL by Williams, Monterrio

MISSED JUMPER by Hunt, Leon

REBOUND (DEF) by Buggs, Chris
GOOD! FT SHOT by Murden, Marqg

GOOD! FT SHOT by Murden, Marqg

MISSED LAYUP by Buggs, Chris

FOUL by Buggs, Chris

TURNOVR by Murden, Marqg

GOOD! FT SHOT by McKinnie, Jamichael
MISSED FT SHOT by McKinnie, Jamichael
REBOUND (OFF) by Murden, Marqg

MISSED 3 PTR by McKinnie, Allen
REBOUND (OFF) by Hunt, Leon

GOOD! JUMPER by Murden, Marqg

ASSIST by McKinnie, Jamichael

REBOUND (DEF) by McKinnie, Jamichael
TURNOVR by McKinnie, Jamichael

FOUL by Murden, Marg

TURNOVR by Williams, Monterrio

38
37
21
21
21
21
21
12
12
00
00
43
43
30
30
22
22
22
13
11
07
05
05

TIME

37-28

38-28

Peabody 28

SCORE

42-30
43-30
43-33

43-34
43-35

43-37

44-37

46-37

46-38
46-39

jas]

10

12
13
10

STEAL by Brown, Tyreece
MISSED FT SHOT by Brown, Tyreece

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
MISSED FT SHOT by Brown, Tyreece

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED JUMPER by Brown, Tyreece

FOUL by Brown, Tyreece
TURNOVR by Ashburn, Mack
FOUL by Fields, Destrick

REBOUND (DEF) by Fields, Destrick

VISITORS: Peabody

GOOD! JUMPER by Miller, Raphael
ASSIST by Doaks, Nicchaeus

[PNT]

TURNOVR by Ramsey, Greg

TURNOVR by Ramsey, Greg
FOUL by Ramsey, Greg

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus
MISSED JUMPER by Doaks, Nicchaeus

FOUL by Brown, Tyreece

GOOD! 3 PTR by Ramsey, Greg
ASSIST by Brown, Tyreece

REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Tyreece
MISSED JUMPER by Fields, Destrick

REBOUND (OFF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus

GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus

MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack
REBOUND (OFF) by Fields, Destrick

GOOD! JUMPER by Fields, Destrick [PNT]
FOUL by Doaks, Nicchaeus

MISSED JUMPER by Brown, Tyreece

STEAL by Fields, Destrick

GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus

STEAL by Ashburn, Mack



REBOUND (DEF) by McKinnie, Jamichael
GOOD! JUMPER by Murden, Marqg [PNT]

TIMEOUT media
GOOD! FT SHOT by McKinnie, Allen
MISSED FT SHOT by McKinnie, Allen

MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Monterrio
REBOUND (OFF) by McKinnie, Jamichael
TURNOVR by McKinnie, Jamichael

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

GOOD! LAYUP by McKinnie, Jamichael [PNT]

ASSIST by Hunt, Leon

REBOUND (DEF) by McKinnie, Allen
GOOD! LAYUP by Murden, Marg [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Murden, Marqg

FOUL by Williams, Monterrio
FOUL by McKinnie, Jamichael

MISSED FT SHOT by Murden, Marg

MISSED FT SHOT by Williams, Monterrio
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
MISSED FT SHOT by Williams, Monterrio

REBOUND (DEF) by Murden, Marq
MISSED JUMPER by Buggs, Chris

REBOUND (DEF) by Buggs, Chris
MISSED FT SHOT by Buggs, Chris

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Buggs, Chris

GOOD! FT SHOT by Murden, Marqg
MISSED FT SHOT by Murden, Marg

STEAL by Williams, Monterrio

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
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01:
0l:
0l:
01:
0l:
01l:
0l:
01:
0l:
01:
01:
01:
0l:
01:
01:
0l:
01:
0l:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Middleton 56,
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35
23 48-39
13
13
13
13 49-39
13
13
59 49-41
37
37
32
31
25
25
20
10 51-41
10
55
55
47 53-41
47
47 54-41
41
39
39 54-42
39 54-43
33
33
33
22 54-46
20
19
19
19
19
19
08
08
59
59
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53
53
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48
25
25
25
25 55-46
18
18
15 55-49
12
10
10 56-49
10
10
05
04

Peabody 49

10

10

12

13

12
11

MISSED JUMPER by Ramsey, Greg

FOUL by Yancy, Robert
TURNOVR by Yancy, Robert

REBOUND (DEF) by Ramsey, Greg
GOOD! JUMPER by Fields, Destrick [PNT]

STEAL by Yancy, Robert
MISSED 3 PTR by Fields, Destrick

TIMEOUT TEAM

MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack

FOUL by Fields, Destrick

GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Doaks, Nicchaeus
FOUL by Ramsey, Greg

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus
GOOD! 3 PTR by Ramsey, Greg
TIMEOUT TEAM

FOUL by Ramsey, Greg

REBOUND (DEF) by Doaks, Nicchaeus
MISSED 3 PTR by Ramsey, Greg

BLOCK by Ashburn, Mack

REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Tyreece
MISSED 3 PTR by Ashburn, Mack
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by Brown, Tyreece

FOUL by Ashburn, Mack

MISSED 3 PTR by Brown, Tyreece
REBOUND (OFF) by Ramsey, Greg
GOOD! 3 PTR by Ramsey, Greg
TIMEOUT TEAM

FOUL by Fields, Destrick

REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Tyreece
TURNOVR by Brown, Tyreece



